
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   UCLA 285  292  279       856  -8 
4  2  2   Pepperdine 294  287  295       876  +12 
2  7  3   Tennessee 290  309  292       891  +27 
3  T4  4   San Diego State 293  305  295       893  +29 

T6  T4  5   UC Davis 302  296  296       894  +30 
11  8  6   SMU 305  298  293       896  +32 
T6  T4  7   San Jose State  302  296  302       900  +36 
T6  9  T8   Denver 302  302  299       903  +39 
5  3  T8   Washington State 298  299  306       903  +39 
9  14  10   Oregon State  303  314  287       904  +40 

10  10  11   New Mexico 304  303  300       907  +43 
12  11  12   Michigan 306  303  301       910  +46 
13  13  13   Augusta  309  302  306       917  +53 
15  12  14   Long Beach State 314  296  309       919  +55 
14  15  15   Loyola Marymount - CA  310  313  310       933  +69 
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Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 27 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  71   71  66       208  -8   
1 2   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  67   72  70       209  -7   

T6 3   Hidetoshi Yoshihara  UCLA  71   73  69       213  -3   
T4 4   Cole Madey  UCLA  70   73  72       215  -1   
T9 T5   Anthony Cecere *  Pepperdine  75   70  71       216  E   
2 T5   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  71   70  75       216  E   

T13 T5   Devon Bling  UCLA  74   73  69       216  E   
T9 T5   Noah Goodwin  SMU  74   71  71       216  E   
T13 T9   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  73   74  70       217  +1   
T15 T9   Tyler Collier  UCLA  73   75  69       217  +1   
T6 11   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  72   72  74       218  +2   
T15 T12   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  72   76  71       219  +3   
T15 T12   Chris Korte  Denver  75   73  71       219  +3   
T15 T12   Jackson Markham  SMU  72   76  71       219  +3   
12 T12   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  71   75  73       219  +3   
T4 T16   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  74   69  77       220  +4   
T23 T16   Ryan Han  UC Davis  73   76  71       220  +4   
T31 T18   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  74   77  71       222  +6   
T6 T18   Eddy Lai  UCLA  71   73  78       222  +6   
T15 T18   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  75   73  74       222  +6   
T27 T21   Austin Murphy  Pepperdine  76   74  73       223  +7   
T31 T21   Sean Talmadge  San Jose State  77   74  72       223  +7   
T15 T21   McClure Meissner  SMU  75   73  75       223  +7   
T23 T24   Andres Gonzalez  Long Beach State  78   71  75       224  +8   
T27 T24   Eric Hagen  Denver  75   75  74       224  +8   
T43 T24   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  78   76  70       224  +8   
T9 T27   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  74   71  80       225  +9   
T23 T27   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  76   73  76       225  +9   
T15 T27   Sean Yu  San Jose State  77   71  77       225  +9   
T40 T30   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  75   78  73       226  +10   
T43 T30   Broc Everett  Augusta  80   74  72       226  +10   
T31 T30   Brian Mogg  Washington State  74   77  75       226  +10   
T15 T33   Derek Bayley  Washington State  75   73  79       227  +11   
T59 T33   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  77   80  70       227  +11   
T47 T33   Trevor Yu  Oregon State  74   81  72       227  +11   
T27 T33   Matt Robinson  UC Davis  77   73  77       227  +11   
T31 T33   Laken Hinton  Augusta  75   76  76       227  +11   
T31 T33   Vijay Srinivasan  San Jose State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T31 T39   Tanner Hughes  UC Davis  77   74  78       229  +13   
T23 T39   Nick Cantlay  Long Beach State  79   70  80       229  +13   
T43 T39   Galven Green  New Mexico  78   76  75       229  +13   
T40 T39   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  75   78  76       229  +13   
T31 T43   Olof Gunnarsson  Augusta  74   77  79       230  +14   
T40 T43   RJ Manke *  Pepperdine  75   78  77       230  +14   

T38 T43   Kevin Velo  San Jose State  72   80  78       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T46   Charlie Pilon  Michigan  80   75  76       231  +15   
T38 T46   Samuel Su  Loyola Marymount - CA  74   78  79       231  +15   
T47 T46   Matthew Carungay  Loyola Marymount - CA  76   79  76       231  +15   
T59 T46   Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  77   80  74       231  +15   
T59 T46   Brandon Baumgarten  UC Davis  78   79  74       231  +15   
T47 T51   Jackson Solem  Denver  76   79  77       232  +16   
T27 T51   Sam Dickey  New Mexico  76   74  82       232  +16   
T53 T53   Matt Murray  San Jose State  80   76  77       233  +17   
T53 T53   Patrick Pockels  Long Beach State  77   79  77       233  +17   
T53 T53   Isaac Petersilie  Denver  81   75  77       233  +17   
T59 T56   John Sand  Denver  76   81  77       234  +18   
T43 T56   Cameron Meeks  Loyola Marymount - CA  81   73  80       234  +18   
T47 T56   Alex Shead  Augusta  80   75  79       234  +18   
T47 T56   Nick Carlson  Michigan  75   80  79       234  +18   
T59 T56   Otto Vanhatalo  San Diego State  78   79  77       234  +18   
T53 T61   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  75   81  79       235  +19   
T53 T61   Christian Banke  San Diego State  74   82  79       235  +19   
T64 T61   Hunter Reed  Long Beach State  80   78  77       235  +19   
T64 64   Chase Roswall  Tennessee  79   79  78       236  +20   
T64 65   Sean Wilcox  Tennessee  75   83  79       237  +21   
T53 T66   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  81   75  82       238  +22   
T64 T66   Constantin Unger  Augusta  81   77  80       238  +22   
76 T66   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  77   90  71       238  +22   

T68 T69   Brent Ito *  Michigan  76   83  80       239  +23   
T68 T69   Joe Fryer  Long Beach State  82   77  80       239  +23   
71 T71   Gray Townsend  SMU  84   78  78       240  +24   

T73 T71   Clancy Waugh  SMU  85   79  76       240  +24   
T73 73   Riley Elmes  Loyola Marymount - CA  81   83  77       241  +25   
T73 T74   William Pollock  Loyola Marymount - CA  79   85  78       242  +26   
T68 T74   Henry Spring  Michigan  82   77  83       242  +26   
72 76   Jonas Liebich  Oregon State  78   85  80       243  +27   
78 77   Zach Anderson  Washington State  81   88  76       245  +29   
77 78   Ian Kim  Michigan  80   88  80       248  +32   
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Southwestern Invitational
North Ranch C.C.
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Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 285 292 279 856

3 Hidetoshi Yoshihara (3) 71 73 69 213

4 Cole Madey (1) 70 73 72 215

T5 Devon Bling (5) 74 73 69 216

T9 Tyler Collier (2) 73 75 69 217

T18 Eddy Lai (4) 71 73 78 222

2 Pepperdine 294 287 295 876

T5 Clay Feagler (1) 71 70 75 216

T9 Joshua McCarthy (3) 73 74 70 217

T16 Sahith Theegala (2) 74 69 77 220

T21 Austin Murphy (4) 76 74 73 223

T66 Roy Cootes (5) 81 75 82 238

3 Tennessee 290 309 292 891

2 Lorenzo Scalise (1) 67 72 70 209

T12 Brayden Garrison (3) 71 75 73 219

64 Chase Roswall (4) 79 79 78 236

65 Sean Wilcox (2) 75 83 79 237

T66 Spencer Cross (5) 77 90 71 238

4 San Diego State 293 305 295 893

11 PJ Samiere (1) 72 72 74 218

T12 Blake Abercrombie (3) 72 76 71 219

T30 Steve Sugimoto (5) 75 78 73 226

T56 Otto Vanhatalo (4) 78 79 77 234

T61 Christian Banke (2) 74 82 79 235

5 UC Davis 302 296 296 894

T16 Ryan Han (3) 73 76 71 220

T18 Thomas Hutchison (1) 75 73 74 222

T33 Matt Robinson (2) 77 73 77 227

T39 Tanner Hughes (5) 77 74 78 229

T46 Brandon Baumgarten (4) 78 79 74 231

6 SMU 305 298 293 896

T5 Noah Goodwin (1) 74 71 71 216

T12 Jackson Markham (3) 72 76 71 219

T21 McClure Meissner (2) 75 73 75 223

T71 Clancy Waugh (4) 85 79 76 240

T71 Gray Townsend (5) 84 78 78 240

7 San Jose State 302 296 302 900

T21 Sean Talmadge (3) 77 74 72 223

T27 Sean Yu (2) 77 71 77 225

T33 Vijay Srinivasan (5) 76 75 76 227

T43 Kevin Velo (1) 72 80 78 230

T53 Matt Murray (4) 80 76 77 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Denver 302 302 299 903

T12 Chris Korte (1) 75 73 71 219

T24 Eric Hagen (4) 75 75 74 224

T51 Jackson Solem (3) 76 79 77 232

T53 Isaac Petersilie (2) 81 75 77 233

T56 John Sand (5) 76 81 77 234

T8 Washington State 298 299 306 903

T27 AJ Armstrong (4) 74 71 80 225

T30 Brian Mogg (2) 74 77 75 226

T33 Derek Bayley (1) 75 73 79 227

T39 Daniel Kolar (3) 75 78 76 229

77 Zach Anderson (5) 81 88 76 245

10 Oregon State 303 314 287 904

T18 Kyosuke Hara (4) 74 77 71 222

T24 Shawn Lu (2) 78 76 70 224

T33 Trevor Yu (5) 74 81 72 227

T46 Spencer Tibbits (1) 77 80 74 231

76 Jonas Liebich (3) 78 85 80 243

11 New Mexico 304 303 300 907

T27 Sean Carlon (4) 76 73 76 225

T33 Andre Garcia (1) 77 80 70 227

T39 Galven Green (5) 78 76 75 229

T51 Sam Dickey (3) 76 74 82 232

T61 Ross Sinclair (2) 75 81 79 235

12 Michigan 306 303 301 910

1 Kyle Mueller (1) 71 71 66 208

T46 Charlie Pilon (4) 80 75 76 231

T56 Nick Carlson (2) 75 80 79 234

T74 Henry Spring (5) 82 77 83 242

78 Ian Kim (3) 80 88 80 248

13 Augusta 309 302 306 917

T30 Broc Everett (1) 80 74 72 226

T33 Laken Hinton (5) 75 76 76 227

T43 Olof Gunnarsson (3) 74 77 79 230

T56 Alex Shead (4) 80 75 79 234

T66 Constantin Unger (2) 81 77 80 238

14 Long Beach State 314 296 309 919

T24 Andres Gonzalez (1) 78 71 75 224

T39 Nick Cantlay (4) 79 70 80 229

T53 Patrick Pockels (5) 77 79 77 233

T61 Hunter Reed (2) 80 78 77 235

T69 Joe Fryer (3) 82 77 80 239

15 Loyola Marymount - CA 310 313 310 933

T46 Matthew Carungay (2) 76 79 76 231

T46 Samuel Su (3) 74 78 79 231

T56 Cameron Meeks (5) 81 73 80 234

73 Riley Elmes (1) 81 83 77 241

T74 William Pollock (4) 79 85 78 242
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Anthony Cecere (Pepperdine) 75 70 71 216

T43 RJ Manke (Pepperdine) 75 78 77 230

T69 Brent Ito (Michigan) 76 83 80 239
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Hagen Denver 2.83 -2 
L. Scalise Tennessee 2.92 -1 
K. Mueller Michigan 3.00 E 
T. Collier UCLA 3.00 E 
S. Lu Oregon St. 3.08 +1 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 3.08 +1 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
B. Garrison Tennessee 3.08 +1 
M. Carungay LMU-CA 3.08 +1 
D. Bling UCLA 3.08 +1 
A. Murphy Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
N. Goodwin SMU 3.17 +2 
J. Markham SMU 3.17 +2 
H. Reed LBSU 3.17 +2 
A. Cecere Pepperdine 3.17 +2 
C. Madey UCLA 3.17 +2 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 3.17 +2 
O. Vanhatalo SDSU 3.25 +3 
K. Hara Oregon St. 3.25 +3 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 3.25 +3 
D. Bayley Wash. St. 3.25 +3 
S. Carlon New Mexico 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Mueller Michigan 3.93 -2 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.00 E 
R. Han UC Davis 4.03 +1 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.03 +1 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 4.03 +1 
C. Madey UCLA 4.03 +1 
H. Yoshihara UCLA 4.10 +3 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 4.13 +4 
S. Talmadge SJSU 4.13 +4 
S. Yu SJSU 4.13 +4 
N. Goodwin SMU 4.13 +4 
E. Lai UCLA 4.13 +4 
A. Gonzalez LBSU 4.17 +5 
B. Garrison Tennessee 4.17 +5 
A. Cecere Pepperdine 4.17 +5 
C. Korte Denver 4.17 +5 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.20 +6 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 4.20 +6 
B. Mogg Wash. St. 4.20 +6 
T. Collier UCLA 4.20 +6 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 4.20 +6 
J. Markham SMU 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Yoshihara UCLA 4.25 -9 
D. Bling UCLA 4.33 -8 
J. Sand Denver 4.42 -7 
A. Cecere Pepperdine 4.42 -7 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.42 -7 
C. Korte Denver 4.50 -6 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.50 -6 
A. Garcia New Mexico 4.50 -6 
T. Yu Oregon St. 4.50 -6 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 4.50 -6 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.50 -6 
N. Goodwin SMU 4.50 -6 
T. Hughes UC Davis 4.58 -5 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 4.58 -5 
J. Markham SMU 4.58 -5 
M. Meissner SMU 4.58 -5 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 4.58 -5 
T. Collier UCLA 4.58 -5 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 4.58 -5 
M. Murray SJSU 4.58 -5 
K. Hara Oregon St. 4.58 -5 
R. Han UC Davis 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
A. Cecere Pepperdine 1
R. Cootes Pepperdine 1
N. Carlson Michigan 1
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 1
S. Lu Oregon St. 1
C. Feagler Pepperdine 1
H. Yoshihara UCLA 1
J. Markham SMU 1
C. Pilon Michigan 1
D. Bling UCLA 1
T. Hutchison UC Davis 1
J. Sand Denver 1
R. Manke Pepperdine 1
A. Murphy Pepperdine 1
T. Hughes UC Davis 1
N. Goodwin SMU 1

Birdies 
K. Mueller Michigan 17
H. Yoshihara UCLA 16
L. Scalise Tennessee 14
S. Theegala Pepperdine 14
D. Bling UCLA 13
T. Hutchison UC Davis 12
C. Korte Denver 12
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 12
B. Garrison Tennessee 12
J. Markham SMU 11
P. Samiere SDSU 11
B. Abercrombie SDSU 11
T. Collier UCLA 11
L. Hinton Augusta 11
N. Goodwin SMU 11
E. Lai UCLA 10
J. Sand Denver 10
C. Madey UCLA 10
R. Han UC Davis 10
W. Pollock LMU-CA 10
R. Sinclair New Mexico 10
M. Murray SJSU 10

Pars 
D. Bayley Wash. St. 37
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 37
S. Talmadge SJSU 37
C. Madey UCLA 36
A. Cecere Pepperdine 35
A. Gonzalez LBSU 35
A. Murphy Pepperdine 35
V. Srinivasan SJSU 34
S. Yu SJSU 34
S. Wilcox Tennessee 34
C. Feagler Pepperdine 34
L. Scalise Tennessee 34
S. Dickey New Mexico 33
A. Shead Augusta 33
K. Hara Oregon St. 33
C. Pilon Michigan 32
M. Meissner SMU 32
C. Meeks LMU-CA 32
J. Solem Denver 32
J. Fryer LBSU 32
I. Petersilie Denver 32
E. Hagen Denver 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Lakes/Oaks 76.18 78

2 Lakes/Oaks 76.54 78

3 Lakes/Oaks 75.54 78

 

Total Average Scores
Lakes/Oaks 76.09 234

 

North Ranch C.C.: Lakes/Oaks
Round 3

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  462        5  45  21  6  1 

2  4  415        5  40  29  4    

3  3  228        5  52  21       

4  5  581     2  21  43  6  5  1 

5  4  415        6  42  26  4    

6  5  493     1  35  31  9  2    

7  4  382        4  50  19  5    

8  3  235        4  42  19  12  1 

9  4  386     1  9  47  18  3    

10  4  385        6  57  14  1    

11  4  415        4  36  29  8  1 

12  5  526     1  21  35  16  4  1 

13  3  202        7  42  23  5  1 

14  4  418        5  49  20  4    

15  5  474     2  40  24  11     1 

16  4  372        18  46  13  1    

17  3  181        12  52  12  2    

18  4  424        10  38  16  10  4 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  415  +0.56 

8  3  235  +0.54 

18  4  424  +0.49 

2  4  415  +0.41 

1  4  462  +0.40 

13  3  202  +0.37 

5  4  415  +0.36 

7  4  382  +0.32 

14  4  418  +0.29 

3  3  228  +0.21 

9  4  386  +0.17 

10  4  385  +0.13 

12  5  526  +0.05 

17  3  181  +0.05 

16  4  372  -0.04 

4  5  581  -0.08 

6  5  493  -0.31 

15  5  474  -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14739&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

8  3  235  +0.72 

1  4  462  +0.65 

2  4  415  +0.53 

11  4  415  +0.47 

16  4  372  +0.46 

18  4  424  +0.46 

3  3  228  +0.40 

17  3  181  +0.36 

14  4  418  +0.31 

13  3  202  +0.29 

9  4  386  +0.19 

7  4  382  +0.15 

10  4  385  +0.01 

5  4  415  +0.01 

12  5  526  -0.04 

4  5  581  -0.14 

15  5  474  -0.17 

6  5  493  -0.50 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  462  +0.60 

18  4  424  +0.59 

14  4  418  +0.55 

8  3  235  +0.47 

2  4  415  +0.40 

3  3  228  +0.36 

17  3  181  +0.33 

11  4  415  +0.33 

9  4  386  +0.33 

13  3  202  +0.32 

16  4  372  +0.29 

10  4  385  +0.21 

5  4  415  +0.19 

7  4  382  +0.10 

15  5  474  +0.04 

4  5  581  -0.04 

6  5  493  -0.24 

12  5  526  -0.31 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  415  +0.56 

8  3  235  +0.54 

18  4  424  +0.49 

2  4  415  +0.41 

1  4  462  +0.40 

13  3  202  +0.37 

5  4  415  +0.36 

7  4  382  +0.32 

14  4  418  +0.29 

3  3  228  +0.21 

9  4  386  +0.17 

10  4  385  +0.13 

12  5  526  +0.05 

17  3  181  +0.05 

16  4  372  -0.04 

4  5  581  -0.08 

6  5  493  -0.31 

15  5  474  -0.38 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  462        9  123  74  21  7 

2  4  415        21  109  87  14  3 

3  3  228        15  132  84  3    

4  5  581     5  57  138  22  11  1 

5  4  415        32  135  58  9    

6  5  493     2  113  90  24  4  1 

7  4  382        24  152  47  11    

8  3  235        7  121  77  22  7 

9  4  386     1  20  146  58  9    

10  4  385        24  163  44  2  1 

11  4  415        16  119  81  14  4 

12  5  526     5  82  94  40  10  3 

13  3  202        21  132  66  13  2 

14  4  418        12  132  79  10  1 

15  5  474     3  96  87  39  6  3 

16  4  372        26  138  59  10  1 

17  3  181        25  137  61  11    

18  4  424        21  126  51  25  11 
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